
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:919
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2012
FOUR-LANING OF NH-6
Jawale Shri Haribhau Madhav

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the target for construction of roads in financial years 2010-11 and 2011-12 alongwith the achievements made in this regard; and

(b) the details of the current status of four-laning of NH-6 in Maharashtra?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) The details of target set and construction completed during 2010-11 and 2011-12 is as under:-

    (Length in km)

Year Target Achievement

2010-11  2500  1785

2011-12  2500  1880(upto
    February, 2012.


(b) The details of the current status of four-laning of NH-6 in Maharashtra is at Annexure.
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